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St Kew Parish Plan Part Il - Data

Welcome to Part Il of the St Kew Parish Plan

This part contains all questions and the results gathered from the Parish Questionnaire during
late 2008 and collated early 2009. It is referred to by Part | and the two should be read in
conjunction with each other.

The questions are exactly as they appeared in the questionnaire, with the same sections and
layout. Some results however, have been brought together in section 4 — Community
Facilities, with some results from section 5 — Recreation and Leisure, and section 6 — Children
and Young People.

Where possible, we have included all data, but many comments have been excluded, mainly
for the sake of brevity, but also for the fact that some of them are of a personal nature.

These comments have been collated and will be distributed to all interested parties on a need
to know basis. If any interested party wishes to view any part or parts of the data not listed
here, please contact either the St Kew Parish Plan committee or St Kew Parish Council on
www. stkewparish.org.uk
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Section One — About You

1. Please indicate how many adults live in your household in the following age ranges:

1810 24
2510 34
351049
50 to 59
60 to 69
70to 74
75+

Total Adults

38
31
96
122
131
56
72

546

5.93%
4.84%
14.98%
19.03%
20.44%
8.74%
11.23%

Percentage of overall population

2. Please indicate how many children live in your household in the following age ranges:

Oto3
4t07
8to 11
12 to 17

Total Children
3. Which village/hamlet do you live in?

St Kew Highway

St Kew Churchtown
Pendoggett

Amble

Trelill

Trequite

Tregellist
Trewethern (Amble)
Trevinnick
Dinhams Bridge
Tipton

Between Amble & St Kew Churchtown
Coombe
Gravelines Lane
Trewethen (Trelill)
Rural

Rose In Vale
Unknown

21
12
28
34

95

103

OFRRFPRPRPRLRRLNNNO®

3.28%
1.87%
4.37%
5.30%

43.28%
11.34%
9.24%
8.82%
7.98%
6.30%
5.04%
3.36%
0.84%
0.84%
0.84%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%
0.00%

Percentage of overall population

4. s this property your main home or a second/holiday home?

Main Home
Holiday Home

238
4

98.35%
1.65%
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Section Two — Housing

1. What type of housing do you live in?

Owner occupied 197 81.40%
Private rented 15 6.20%
Tied or workers accommodation 3 1.24%
Rented HA or LA 27 11.16%

2. To what extent do you agree with the following statement: St Kew Parish is in need of

more ‘open market housing’ for purchase. (n.b. Open market housing is housing for
purchase at an unrestricted price by any person.)

Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree
12 34 75 67 41
5.24% 14.85% 32.75% 29.26% 17.90%

3. To what extent do you agree with the following statement: St Kew Parish is in need of
more ‘open market housing’ for rent.

(n.b. Open market housing for rent is housing for rent at an unrestricted price by any
person.)

Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree
14 56 70 55 32
6.17% 24.67% 30.84% 24.23% 14.10%

4. To what extent do you agree with the following statement: St Kew Parish is in need of
more affordable housing for purchase. (n.b. Affordable housing is housing for purchase by
local people at a price significantly below that available on the open housing market.)

Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree
56 100 40 20 18
23.93% 42.74% 17.09% 8.55% 7.69%

5. To what extent do you agree with the following statement: St Kew Parish is in need of
more affordable rented housing from Housing Association / Local Authority. (n.b.
Affordable rented housing is housing for rent by local people from a Housing Association /
Local Authority at a price significantly below that available on the open housing market.)

Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree
42 100 40 32 18
18.10% 43.10% 17.24% 13.79% 7.76%

6. To what extent do you agree with the following statement: St Kew Parish is in need of
more holiday / second homes.

Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree
2 0 13 64 154
0.86% 0.00% 5.58% 27.47% 66.09%

7. To what extent do you agree with the following statement: The number of second /
holiday homes within our parish should be restricted or controlled in some way.

Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree
100 81 19 18 16
42.74% 34.62% 8.12% 7.69% 6.84%
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8. Where in the parish should any new housing developments be carried out (as many as
apply)?

St Kew Highway 81 37.50%
No preference 64 29.63%
None should be carried out 46 21.30%
Pendoggett 31 14.35%
Amble 27 12.50%
Trelill 20 9.26%
St Kew Churchtown 19 8.80%
Trewethen (Trelill) 13 6.02%
Trewethern (Amble) 13 6.02%
Tregellist 12 5.56%
Trequite 12 5.56%
Treburgett 10 4.63%
Trevinnick 8 3.70%
Total 356

9. Are you in favour of being able to convert unused farm buildings for the following uses (as
many as apply):

Affordable homes purchase 124  51.03%
Affordable rented HA or LA 89 36.63%
Permanent homes for open market purchase 83 34.16%
Rented homes open market 70 28.81%
None of the above - not in favour of any 25 10.29%
Any of the above 18 7.41%
Holiday or second homes 8 3.29%
417
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Section Three — Transport and Traffic

1. To what extent do you agree with the following statement: | am satisfied with the speed
limits within the parish?

Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree
12 85 24 67 43
5.19% 36.80% 10.39% 29.00% 18.61%

2. To what extent do you agree with the following statement: | am satisfied with the
enforcement of the speed limits within the parish?

Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree
9 58 43 65 52
3.96% 25.55% 18.94% 28.63% 22.91%

3. To what extent do you agree with the following statement: | am concerned about
speeding where | live?

Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree
77 76 31 35 12
33.33% 32.90% 13.42% 15.15% 5.19%

4. Which of the following (if any) traffic calming measures would you like to see introduced?

Road narrowing 13 5.35%
Speed bumps 39 16.05%
Speed cameras 34 13.99%
Speed check lights 65 26.75%
Lower speed limits 80 23.46%
More speed limit signs 57 23.46%
Rumble strips 26 10.70%

5. How concerned are you about traffic safety at the St Kew Highway junction of the A39?

Very concerned Concerned Neither Unconcerned  Very unconcerned
71 83 52 23 6
30.21% 35.32% 22.13% 9.79% 2.55%

Please tell us about any other locations within the parish where traffic / road safety concern
you. We had many suggestions, which we will use in our planning. A number of trouble spots
were identified.

6. To what extent do you agree with the following statement: | consider parking to be a road
safety issue where | live.

Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree
27 38 66 66 25
12.16% 17.12% 29.73% 29.73% 11.26%

7. To what extent do you agree with the following statement: | am satisfied with the
enforcement of parking restrictions where 1 live.

Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree
15 44 103 30 20
7.08% 20.75% 48.58% 14.15% 9.43%
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8. How many of the following vehicles are there in your household?

Car Van  Motorcycle/scooter/moped Bicycle Other
358 22 393 134 14

9. For what purposes are these vehicles used?

To/from/work  Shopping  Leisure/social Children to school Other
121 209 208 34 28
20.17% 34.83% 34.67% 5.67% 4.67%

10. Please indicate below how frequently you use the following methods of transport:
(note — several people answered 2 — 3 times daily, these are included in daily)

Never Rarely Oncea 2-3timesa Oncea 2-3timesa  Daily

month month week week
Car/Van 1 1 2 0 4 0 191
Bus 84 47 6 0 3 5 8
Taxi 73 55 4 0 1 0 1
Corlink 112 8 2 0 0 0 0
Bicycle 54 46 18 0 8 0 4
Walk 11 24 11 0 13 0 87

11. Please rate the local, regular, timetabled bus service (not Corlink which we will ask you
about next) on a scale of 1 to 10, with 1 being Very Poor and 10 being Excellent. Please
answer if you don’t know or don't use.

Suitability of route:

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Don't know
/ don’t use
27 3 6 3 7 6 3 4 2 2 153

12.50% 1.39% 2.78% 1.85% 3.24% 2.78% 1.39% 1.85% 0.93% 0.93% 70.83%

Adequacy of timetable:

Don’t know
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Jqo oy
20 2 9 9 5 7 2 4 0 1 154

9.39% 0.94% 4.23% 4.23% 2.35% 3.29% 0.94% 1.88% 0.00% 0.47% 72.30%

Price of fares:

Don’t know
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | don't use
9 1 4 3 9 2 2 4 0 8 163

4.39% 0.49% 1.95% 1.46% 4.39% 0.98% 0.98% 1.95% 0.00% 3.90% 79.51%

12. Please rate the local Corlink service, which is a demand driven service (not other local
bus services which we asked you about previously) on a scale of 1 to 10, with 1 being
Very Poor and 10 being Excellent. Please tick one:

Suitability of route:

Don’t know
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Jqo ooy
5 0 2 1 4 4 0 1 1 8 185

2.37% 0.00% 0.95% 0.47% 1.90% 1.90% 0.00% 0.47% 0.47% 3.79% 87.68%
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Adequacy of timetable:

Don’t know
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 qo ooy
2 0 2 3 3 4 1 0 3 3 184

0.98% 0.00% 0.98% 1.46% 1.46% 1.95% 0.49% 0.00% 1.46% 1.46% 89.76%

Price of fares:

Don’t know
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Jqo ooy
1 0 1 1 4 4 0 0 1 3 188

0.49% 0.00% 0.49% 0.49% 1.97% 1.97% 0.00% 0.00% 0.49% 1.48% 92.61%

13. Is there anything specific that would improve the transport situation within the parish for
you? We will incorporate the comments given here into our planning.

14. If we had a community minibus, would you or a group/organisation that you are involved

in use it?
Yes No
81 162

33.33% 66.67%
15. If yes, how often would you make use of it? Please tick one:

Once ayear Once amonth  Once aweek More than once a week
23 26 17 0
34.85% 39.39% 25.76% 0.00%

16. Would any member of your household be prepared to drive or help run a community
minibus scheme?

Yes No
17 226
7% 93%

17. Do you support proposals for a bus shelter at St Kew Highway?

Yes No
176 67
72.43% 27.57%

18. If yes, where should it be situated? We had many suggestions, which will be used in
formulating our plans. Most respondents favoured the original location.

19. And of what should it be constructed?

Concrete  Stone  Plastic Wood Vandal Locgl Metal & Durable b_ut not
proof materials glass expensive
21 115 18 4 1 1 1 2
12.88% 70.55% 11.04% 2.45% 0.61% 0.61% 0.61% 1.23%

20. Any other comments on transport and traffic? We had many comments, on a variety of
subjects and locations, which will be used in formulating our detailed transport and traffic
plans.
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Section Four — Community Facilities

1. To what extent are you satisfied with the community facilities available within the parish?

Very satisfied Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
28 132 34 4 3
13.93% 65.67% 16.92% 1.99% 1.49%

2. Please indicate below how frequently you use the following community facilities within the
parish (please note that questions regarding the Parish and Community halls are covered
later):

3. And please indicate how satisfied you are with those facilities — we have combined the
answers to these two questions below:

How frequently use How satisfied
Church
Never 60 30.15% Very satisfied 41 20.50%
Rarely 97 48.74% Satisfied 73 36.50%
Once a month 20 10.05% Neither 37 18.50%
2 - 3 times a month 4 2.01% Dissatisfied 2 1.00%
Once a week 13 6.53% Very dissatisfied 2 1.00%
2 - 3 times a week 5 2.51% Never used 45 22.50%
Daily 0 0.00% N/A
Chapel
Never 131 63.90% Very satisfied 9 4.50%
Rarely 22 10.73% Satisfied 22 11.00%
Once a month 4 1.95% Neither 25 12.50%
2 - 3 times a month 2 0.98% Dissatisfied 1 0.50%
Once a week 7 3.41% Very dissatisfied 1 0.50%
2 - 3 times a week 0 0.00% Never used 117 58.50%
Daily 0 0.00% N/A
Doctor
Never 39 19.02% Very satisfied 111 55.50%
Rarely 85 41.46% Satisfied 58 29.00%
Once a month 57 27.80% Neither 9 4.50%
2 - 3 times a month 22 10.73% Dissatisfied 0 0.00%
Once a week 4 1.95% Very dissatisfied 0 0.00%
2 - 3 times a week 1 0.49% Never used 39 19.50%
Daily 0 0.00% N/A
Pharmacy at surgery
Never 41 20.00% Very satisfied 118  59.00%
Rarely 42 20.49% Satisfied 49 24.50%
Once a month 90 43.90% Neither 7 3.50%
2 - 3 times a month 33 16.10% Dissatisfied 2 1.00%
Once a week 4 1.95% Very dissatisfied 0 0.00%
2 - 3 times a week 1 0.49% Never used 40 20.00%
Daily 0 0.00% N/A
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St Kew Highway PO

Never 7 3.41% Very satisfied 130  65.00%

Rarely 30 14.63% Satisfied 71 35.50%

Once a month 25 12.20% Neither 9 4.50%

2 - 3 times a month 48 23.41% Dissatisfied 2 1.00%

Once a week 61 29.76%  Very dissatisfied 1 0.50%

2 - 3 times a week 40 19.51% Never used 6 3.00%
Daily 11 5.37% N/A

Chapel Amble PO

Never 128 62.44% Very satisfied 22 11.00%
Rarely 24 11.71% Satisfied 15 7.50%
Once a month 2 0.98% Neither 18 9.00%
2 - 3 times a month 0 0.00% Dissatisfied 0 0.00%
Once a week 2 0.98% Very dissatisfied 0 0.00%
2 - 3 times a week 7 3.41% Never used 126  63.00%
Daily 18 8.78% N/A
Local shops
Never 3 1.46% Very satisfied 57 28.50%
Rarely 11 5.37% Satisfied 117 58.50%
Once a month 10 4.88% Neither 23 11.50%
2 - 3 times a month 22 10.73% Dissatisfied 11 5.50%
Once a week 38 18.54%  Very dissatisfied 4 2.00%
2 - 3 times a week 70 34.15% Never used 7 3.50%
Daily 69 33.66% N/A
Petrol garage
Never 7 3.41% Very satisfied 69 34.50%
Rarely 32 15.61% Satisfied 100 50.00%
Once a month 53 25.85% Neither 28 14.00%
2 - 3 times a month 49 23.90% Dissatisfied 7 3.50%
Once a week 57 27.80%  Very dissatisfied 3 1.50%
2 - 3 times a week 17 8.29% Never used 9 4.50%
Daily 2 0.98% N/A
Repair garage
Never 80 39.02% Very satisfied 45 22.50%
Rarely 95 46.34% Satisfied 53 26.50%
Once a month 16 7.80% Neither 19 9.50%
2 - 3 times a month 1 0.49% Dissatisfied 1 0.50%
Once a week 2 0.98% Very dissatisfied 2 1.00%
2 - 3 times a week 1 0.49% Never used 81 40.50%
Daily 0 0.00% N/A
Pubs
Never 51 24.88% Very satisfied 26 13.00%
Rarely 80 39.02% Satisfied 82 41.00%
Once a month 31 15.12% Neither 45 22.50%
2 - 3 times a month 18 8.78% Dissatisfied 14 7.00%
Once a week 23 11.22%  Very dissatisfied 4 2.00%
2 - 3 times a week 13 6.34% Never used 36 18.00%
Daily 3 1.46% N/A

Page 10 of 28



Take away food
Never
Rarely

Once a month
2 - 3 times a month
Once a week

2 - 3 times a week

Daily

Farm shop
Never
Rarely

Once a month

2 - 3 times a month

Once a week

2 - 3 times a week
Daily

Hairdressers
Never
Rarely

Once a month

2 - 3 times a month
Once a week
2 - 3 times a week
Daily

Public phone Highway
Never
Rarely
Once a month
2 - 3 times a month
Once a week
2 - 3 times a week
Daily

Public phone St Kew
Never
Rarely
Once a month
2 - 3 times a month
Once a week
2 - 3 times a week
Daily

Public phone Amble
Never
Rarely
Once a month
2 - 3 times a month
Once a week
2 - 3 times a week
Daily
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47
83
46
17
10

62
67
31
22
19

180

OO oOoONOo

178
18

o O O oo

182
11

O OO o

22.93%

40.49%

22.44%
8.29%
4.88%
2.44%
0.49%

30.24%
32.68%
15.12%
10.73%
9.27%
3.90%
1.46%

73.66%

14.63%
7.80%
1.95%
0.98%
0.00%
0.49%

87.80%
8.78%
0.00%
0.98%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

86.83%
8.78%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

88.78%
5.37%
0.49%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Very satisfied 35
Satisfied 86
Neither 26
Dissatisfied 5
Very dissatisfied 3
Never used 41
N/A
Very satisfied 48
Satisfied 69
Neither 27
Dissatisfied 3
Very dissatisfied 3
Never used 48
N/A
Very satisfied 22
Satisfied 22
Neither 18
Dissatisfied 2
Very dissatisfied 4
Never used 129
N/A

Very satisfied 3

Satisfied 11
Neither 20
Dissatisfied 0
Very dissatisfied 5
Never used 150
N/A

Very satisfied 4

Satisfied 11
Neither 17
Dissatisfied 0
Very dissatisfied 5
Never used 149
N/A

Very satisfied 4

Satisfied 6
Neither 19
Dissatisfied 0
Very dissatisfied 2
Never used 155
N/A

17.50%
43.00%
13.00%
2.50%
1.50%
20.50%

24.00%
34.50%
13.50%
1.50%
1.50%
24.00%

11.00%
11.00%
9.00%
1.00%
2.00%
64.50%

1.50%
5.50%
10.00%
0.00%
2.50%
75.00%

2.00%
5.50%
8.50%
0.00%
2.50%
74.50%

2.00%
3.00%
9.50%
0.00%
1.00%
77.50%
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4. If you use the local post office, what do you use it for? Please tick all that apply:

Posting letters and parcels (personal) 226 93.39%
Posting letters and parcels (business) 82 33.88%
Banking (personal) 80 33.06%
Banking (business) 12 4.96%
Collecting pension a7 16.97%
Collecting other benefits 19 7.63%
Travel money 58 23.97%
Car tax 166 68.60%
Passport applications 51 21.07%

Other uses of local post office:

Advice - we love our PO - invaluable part of the community 1
Change 1
Daily newspapers 1
Drawing Cash 1
Information and information leaflets 2
Parcels 1
Paying bills, utilities 7
Phone top-up 1
Postage Stamps 5
Premium Bonds 1
Shopping 1
Travel insurance 1

5. If the Post Office at St Kew Highway were to shut, would any person in your household
have transport problems accessing a different post office?

Yes No
87 155
35.95% 64.05%

Please provide details: see question 6 below.

6. If the Post Office at Chapel Amble were to shut, would any member of your household
have transport problems accessing a different post office?

Yes No
20 222
8.26% 91.74%

Please provide details: We had many responses to these questions and it was clear that
closure of either post office would cause major problems for many people.
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7. Are there any other community facilities that you would like to see within the parish? Note:
we have included those facilities requested in section 5 — Recreation and Leisure here
also. There were some requests for section 6 - Children and Young People and we have
included those here too.

Farm shops and A good genuine local farm shop selling local produce at 5
local food sensible prices. Something like Harold Hoare's place at
Trebetherick
Both our so called farm shops (Harvest & St Endellion) have
London plus prices and are aimed at the tourist market
A local veggie box scheme - possibly from the farm shop. A
community veggie growing scheme
Basic food for sale in St Kew e.g. milk, bread, cheese etc. From
pub/community shop?
Allotments / growing Allotments (8) 9
Vegetable plots
Children and Young Activities for youths 30
People Youth Club (5)

Indoor Activities

Outdoor Activities

Miscellaneous

After school club

General fitness clubs — perhaps circuit training or gymnastics
Disco evening — once a month

Saturday morning football club at playing field for children
Sports activities run by coaches during holidays

Something for teenagers

Meeting place for teenagers

Meeting place for young people

Sporting facilities for children

More area for the children on the St Kew Highway Estate to
play safely

Youth facilities for bowling, snooker, boxing etc. Meeting place
for them supervised by support workers

Toys for young children in the playing field i.e. swings and
slides (2)

Nature club

Cornish language classes

Scouts / guides / beavers / brownies (2)

Adventure playground

CRB babysitters available

Toddler play area (0-3)

Dance classes (all types) for 13 —18 year olds

Cookery classes for 13 —18 year olds

Something between youth club and pub age

Coffee / internet cafe

Local museum 7
Night club

Launderette

Basketball (2)

Bowling alley

Annual St Kew pantomime

More parks and open spaces for public use. We have to drive 17
everywhere

Tennis courts (6)

Scramble track

Football club / pitch (2)

Play equipment for older children at playing field

Full facilities i.e. toilets, showers, kitchen (playing field) (5)
Bridleways

Camel Estuary Doctors Surgery 8
Dentist

Return of the mobile banking service

Newspaper delivery

Dog club
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Miscellaneous Dog shows

Dog classes agility ring craft

Xmas lights
Postal Service Post box on the St Kew Highway Estate 1
Take away food A good take-out i.e. Chinese 1
Transport — public A public bus service 2
transport Community bus with paid driver
Happy! | think we have a lovely community facility. Can't think of 1

anything else that | would need
8. Please indicate below how frequently you use the following community meeting places:

St Kew Parish Hall

Never Rarely Once a month Once a week More than once a week
61 112 27 2 4
29.61% 54.37% 13.11% 0.97% 1.94%
St Kew Highway Community Hall
Never Rarely Once a month Once a week More than once a week
62 98 30 18 5
29.11% 46.01% 14.08% 8.45% 2.35%

9. Did you know that you can hire the Community Hall and Parish Hall for private functions?

Yes No
204 38
84.30% 15.70%

10. Did you know that you can hire out tables chairs, crockery and glasses from the parish
and community halls and gas barbecue from the community hall?

Yes No
143 99
59.09% 40.91%

11. Are you registered with the Port Isaac Medical Centre?

Yes No
174 68
71.90% 28.10%

12. Which surgery do you access most frequently?

Wadebridge Port Isaac St Kew Highway All equally
54 44 106 17
24.43% 19.91% 47.96% 7.69%

13. Please rate the service offered by the St Kew Highway surgery on a scale of 1 to 10, with
1 being Very Poor and 10 being Excellent.

Opening hours

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

0 0 3 1 2 6 12 19 19 95
0.00% 0.00% 1.37% 0.46% 091% 2.74% 5.48% 8.68% 8.68% 43.38%
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Services / clinics offered

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

0 1 1 0 2 4 8 22 20 88
0.00% 0.46% 0.46% 0.00% 0.91% 1.83% 3.65% 10.05% 9.13% 40.18%

14. Are you aware of the hospital car services offered in the area?

Yes No
104 138
42.98% 57.02%

15. Please rate the service offered on a scale of 1 to 10, with 1 being Very Poor and 10 being

Excellent.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 0 0 0 1 0 4 2 1 16

0.54% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.54% 0.00% 2.16% 1.08% 0.54%  8.65%

16. Are you registered with an NHS or private Dentist?

NHS Private Neither
99 101 32
42.67% 43.53% 13.79%

17. How far do you have to travel to access dental services?

5—-10miles 10 - 15 miles 15-20 miles 20+ miles N/A
143 25 6 34 0
68.75% 12.02% 2.88% 16.35% 0.00%

18. How satisfied are you with the NHS provision of dentists?

Very satisfied Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
21 29 25 59 86
9.55% 13.18% 11.36% 26.82% 39.09%

19. Have you had problems accessing dental services at any point?

Currently Last 6 months  Last 12 months Over 12 months No problem
13 7 15 41 125
6.47% 3.48% 7.46% 20.40% 62.19%

20. Does any member of your household have a disability?

Yes No
45 197
18.60% 81.40%

21. If yes, could you provide details of the type of disability? Please do not feel obliged to

answer this question if you would rather not. We had a number of disabilities reported and
we will use the answers as appropriate.

22. If yes, do you have any problems accessing any services or facilities within the parish?
We will include the information gathered here in the relevant parts of the detailed plans.
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23. Do you or anyone in your household require/use day care or home help services? Please
do not feel obliged to answer this question if you would rather not.

Yes No
6 236
2.48% 97.52%

24. Do you currently attend any support groups in or out of the parish? Please do not feel
obliged to answer this question if you would rather not.

In parish  Qutside parish Both
1 0 1

25. If yes, which support groups do you currently attend? Please do not feel obliged to
answer this question if you would rather not. We will include the information gathered
here in the relevant parts of the detailed plans, as appropriate.

26. Are there any support groups that you would like to see running within the parish?

Weight loss classes such as weight watchers (3)
More support for the elderly
Are there any for single parents and the elderly who are lonely and isolated

27. Would you be willing to help set up or run these?

Yes No
7 235
2.89% 97.11%

28. Could any member of your household offer or benefit from any of the following services if
offered as a community help scheme?

Cooking Collecting Transport to / from
Gardening meals  Shopping prescriptions DIY hospital
Could
offer 9 12 21 22 5 14
Would
benefit 16 1 3 5 7 6

29. Do you currently receive a copy of the parish magazine (Your Parish)?

Yes No
229 13
94.63% 5.37%

30. Do you read the magazine?

Very frequently  Frequently Occasionally Rarely Never
173 48 9 4 3
73.00% 20.25% 3.80% 1.69% 1.27%

31. How satisfied are you with the content of the magazine?

Very satisfied Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
116 87 28 4 0
49.36% 37.02% 11.91% 1.70% 0.00%
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32. Is there any other information that you would like to see included in the parish magazine?
There were many suggestions, which we will pass to the parish magazine team.

33. Did you know there was a parish website?

Yes No
118 124
48.76% 51.24%

34. How often do you look at the website?

Very frequently  Frequently Occasionally Rarely Never
1 6 31 29 142
0.48% 2.87% 14.83% 13.88% 67.94%

35. How satisfied are you with the content of the website?

Very satisfied Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
3 23 80 2 2
2.73% 20.91% 72.73% 1.82% 1.82%

36. Is there any other information that you would like to see included in the parish website?
There were many constructive comments given, these will be incorporated in the Parish
Council’'s communication plan.

37. Did you know that there are 7 parish noticeboards (St Kew Churchtown, St Kew Highway,
Trelill, Trequite, Pendoggett, Tregellist and Chapel Amble)?

Yes No
118 124
48.76% 51.24%

38. How often do you look at the noticeboards?

Very frequently  Frequently Occasionally Rarely Never
23 56 84 43 24
10.00% 24.35% 36.52% 18.70% 10.43%

39. How satisfied are you with the information displayed on the noticeboards?

Very satisfied Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
10 83 107 1 1
4.95% 41.09% 52.97% 0.50% 0.50%

40. Is there any other information that you would like to see included on the noticeboards?
The suggestions will be incorporated in the Parish Council’'s communication plan.

41. Any other comments on Community Facilities? We received many comments covering
many disparate subjects. They will be used and incorporated in the appropriate parts of
the parish plan.
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Section Five — Recreation and Leisure

1. Please indicate below whether you are a member of any of the following clubs or
organisations that operate within the parish and how frequently you attend them.

Attend Attend
Member regularly occasionally

Women'’s Institute 14 7 4
St Kew Gardening Association 19 11 11
St Kew Playing Field Trust 9 5 7
Ladies Club 2 0 2
West Country Embroiderers 5 4 1
St Kew Short Mat Bowls Club 10 4 2
St Kew Golf Club 3 2 7
Yoga class 2 4 0
Pilates class 2 3 1
St Kew Highwaymen 3

Thai chi in Wadebridge 1

Parish magazine committee member 1

St Kew Campanologists 1

Art 1

Art classes 1

Privately organised Spanish class 1

Breath-Easy 1 1

Chapel 1

Quay ?7? 1

Conservative Branch 1

Church 2

Bell ringing 1

Privately organised French Club 1

Mothers Union 1

Roserrow Gym & Tennis 1
Pottery classes 1
Wadebridge Boating Club 1

French conversation 1

2. Please indicate whether you currently do any of the following activities outside of the
parish and/or would like to do them within the parish.

Currently Would like If so,
If so, If so, If so,
attend to do weekend
. o weekday weekday weekend X
outside of within the . . . evening?
. . Daytime? evening? daytime?
the parish  parish
Car Maintenance 9 3 1 3 2 2
Beauty Therapy 4 1 0 1 1 1
Art 8 6 4 2 1 0
Photography 4 8 5 4 1 1
IT / Computers 4 14 9 7 1 1
Languages 4 13 6 7 1 2
Dance 9 13 3 8 1 4
Amateur Dramatics 3 4 0 3 0 0
Historical Society 2 11 5 7 1 2
Flower Arranging 2 6 4 2 0 0
Slimming Club 3 7 3 2 0 0
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Currently Would like If so,
If so, If so, If so,
attend to do weekend
. o weekday weekday weekend .
outside of within the . . . evening?
. . Daytime? evening? daytime?
the parish  parish
First Aid 0 6 2 1
Choir 6 3 1 0
Keep Fit 11 17 4 10 1
3. Please indicate below how frequently you use the following leisure facilities within the
parish:
Never Rarel Once a Once a Over once Didn't know
y month week a week it was there
Playground at
Whitehall, Highway 164 14 2 3 5 4
85.42%  7.29% 1.04% 1.56% 2.60% 2.08%
St Kew Playing Field 135 35 8 7 6 4
69.23% 17.95%  4.10% 3.59% 3.08% 2.05%
Olde House playbarn 148 25 3 1 1 8
79.57%  13.44% 1.61% 0.54% 0.54% 4.30%
Olde House swimming 132 39 9 3 1 8
pool
Never Rarel Once a Once a Over once Didn't know
y month week a week it was there
68.75% 20.31%  4.69% 1.56% 0.52% 4.17%
Parish footpaths 55 79 24 20 23 2
27.09% 38.92% 11.82% 9.85% 11.33% 0.99%
4. Please indicate below how satisfied you are with the following leisure facilities:
Very - . Dis Very
satisfied Satisfied  Neither satisfied  dissatisfied Never used
Playground at
Whitehall, Highway ! 15 20 2 3 122
4.14% 8.88%  11.83% 1.18% 1.78% 72.19%
St Kew Playing Field 10 35 21 7 1 103
5.65% 19.77% 11.86%  3.95% 0.56% 58.19%
Olde House playbarn 3 24 23 1 3 116
1.76% 14.12% 13.53%  0.59% 1.76% 68.24%
Olde House swimming 6 34 23 4 > 105
pool
3.45% 19.54% 13.22%  2.30% 1.15% 60.34%
Parish footpaths 7 75 38 21 6 42
3.70% 39.68% 20.11% 11.11% 3.17% 22.22%

5. Did you know that you can hire out the St Kew playing field for private functions?

Yes No
67 163
29.13% 70.87%
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6. Would you like to see any of the following leisure facilities within the parish?

Yes No No opinion
55 35 65
Skateboard parkiramps 35.48% 22.58% 41.94%
Full changing facilities at St 87 4 79
Kew playing field 51.18% 2.35% 46.47%
45 20 81
Youth Shelter 30.82% 13.70% 55.48%
Community gardens 65 11 72
¥ 9 43.92% 7.43% 48.65%

Other leisure facilities people would like to see in the parish: We have amalgamated these
with Community Facilities, section 4 — see page 13 above.

7. Any other comments on Recreation and Leisure? Many of these have been amalgamated

in section 4 — Community Facilities - see page 13 above. Others have been collated for
feedback to relevant interested parties.

Page 20 of 28



St Kew Parish Plan Part Il - Data

Section Six — Children and Young People
1. Please indicate whether your children attend any of the following within the parish:

Never  Occasionally Regularly Didn'tknow it No children

was there of that age
St Kew Toddler Group 17 1 7 2 107
St James Sunday School 26 1 4 4 92

Any other group which uses St Kew Highway playing field (please state)

Parish Party (1)
Camels Rugby (1)

2. If you use them, please indicate below how satisfied you are with the following facilities:

Ver . Neither satisfied . - Ver
Satisf)i/ed Satisfied nor dissatisfied Dissatisfied Dissatigﬁed Never Used
St Kew Toddler 5 4 1 0 0 50
Group 8.33% 6.67% 1.67% 0.00% 0.00% 83.33%
St James 5 0 0 0 2 48
Sunday School 9.09% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.64% 87.27%

3. If you have children of pre school age (2-4) do they attend St Kew Pre School?

Yes No
4 167
2.34% 97.66%

4. Please rate St Kew Pre School on a scale of 1 to 10, with 1 being Very Poor and 10 being
Excellent.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Don’t know
/ don’t use
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 8 44

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.57% 3.57% 14.29% 78.57%

5. If your children do not attend St Kew Pre School:

a. Why not? b. Where do they go?

One child did attend-now at Wadebridge
comp-very good experience at St Kew

Too old now but both did
No young children

Doesn't fit in with my work hours Sticky Fingers w/b
Too young/too old

Settle elsewhere Egloshayle

Too old School = Wadebridge
They go to nursery. Not open long enough as

we work.

Too old Wadebridge Comp

All 4 children attended before moving here St Tudy
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6. Do you think St Kew Pre School has a sufficient presence in the community?

Yes No
33 138
19.30%  80.70%

7. If not, what could be done to improve Pre School / Community links? There were some
very constructive comments which we will pass to the organisers.

8. If you have children of primary school age, do they attend St Kew Community Primary
School?

Yes 17 N.b. — we believe this question was misunderstood and that many people
answered “no” even though they had no children of that age. We wiill
No 148  investigate this further.

9. Please rate St Kew CP School on a scale of 1 to 10, with 1 being Very Poor and 10 being

Excellent.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Don’t know
/ don’t use
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 12 27

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 15.79% 12.28% 21.05% 47.37%

10. If your children do not attend St Kew CP School: see Part lll — We will pass relevant
comments to the Chairman of the Board of Governors

11. Do you think St Kew Pre School has a sufficient presence in the community?

Yes No
33 139
18.71% 81.29%

12. If not, what could be done to improve Pre School / Community links? We will pass
relevant comments to the organisers.

13. Please state which secondary school your children attend (if applicable):

Wadebridge 20 100%
Others 0 0%
14. Please rate the school on a scale of 1 to 10, with 1 being Very Poor and 10 being
Excellent:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Don't know
/don’t use
0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 5 5 22

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 12.5% 7.5% 12.5% 12.5% 55%

15. What transport method do your children use to get to school? Please tick all that apply:

Car Bus Taxi Corlink Bicycle Walk Moped
21 13 0 0 0 0 1
60.00% 37.14% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.86%

16. How satisfied are you with your chosen transport method?

Very satisfied Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
17 11 5 2 0
48.57% 31.43% 14.29% 5.71% 0.00%
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17. How satisfied are you with the school catchment areas within the parish?

Very satisfied Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
8 16 15 1 3
18.60% 37.21% 34.88% 2.33% 6.98%

18. Would you be interested in a car sharing scheme or minibus transport to / from your
child’s school?

Yes No

Car sharing 7 129
551% 94.49%

Minibus 8 113

6.61%  93.39%

19. Would you be prepared to help set up or run such a scheme? If so, please put your name

on this form.
Yes No
4 111

3.48%  96.53%
20. Would you be in support of a youth club within the parish?

Yes No
46 63
42.20% 57.80%

Do you have any children that would use a youth club?

Yes No
14 88
13.73% 86.27%

21. Would you be prepared to help set up or run a youth club?

Yes No
10 86
10.42%  89.58%

22. Are there any after/out of school activities or clubs you would be interested in helping run
within the parish?

Yes No
4 86
4.44% 95.56%

23. Overall, to what extent are you satisfied with the provisions for children and young people
within the parish?

Very satisfied Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
1 22 61 14 3
0.99% 21.78% 60.40% 13.86% 2.97%

24. Are there any other facilities that you would like to see provided for children and young
people within the parish? We have included these facilities in the list in section 4 —
Community facilities. There were some other comments given here and they have been
incorporated elsewhere.
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Section Seven - Community Safety

1. How satisfied are you with the visibility of our Community Police Officer and Police
Community Support Officer?

Very satisfied Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
6 34 98 40 34
2.83% 16.04% 46.23% 18.87% 16.04%

2. How safe do you feel within your community?

Very safe Safe Neither Unsafe Very unsafe
42 126 50 4 3
18.67% 56.00% 22.22% 1.78% 1.33%

3. Do you know how to contact the Community Police Officer and Community Support
Officer?

Yes No
89 141
38.70% 61.30%

4. Do you know whether there is a Neighbourhood Watch scheme in your area?

Yes No Member
109 71 27
52.66% 34.30% 13.04%

5. Do you know who your local Neighbourhood Watch Co-ordinator is?

Yes No
70 160
30.43% 69.57%

6. Do you have any other comments on Community Safety? We have collated all the
comments and will pass them to our Police Community representatives.
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Section Eight — Environment

1. Do you recycle?

Kerbside Co-op Wadebridge Tesco Wadebridge Other
224 36 43 25
68.29% 10.98% 13.11% 7.62%

Breakdown of “other” above:

At home

Bodmin dump
Bowithick
Cononbridge
Delabole

Dump

Fire station Wadebridge
Lanivet
Morrisons
Resource Centre
St Austell
Trebarwith

WRPRNNNPERRRENREN

2. Do you compost?

Yes No
178 61
74.48%  25.52%

3. Do you have and use a water butt?

Yes No
152 87
63.60%  36.40%

4. Are you aware of Re: SOURCE, the furniture and appliance recycling and reuse centre in

Bodmin)?
Yes No
168 71

70.29%  29.71%

5. Have you ever used this facility?

Yes to purchase Yes to donate Both No
14 31 15 167
6.17% 13.66% 6.61% 73.57%

6. How satisfied are you with the number and location of litterbins throughout the parish?

Very satisfied Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied  Very dissatisfied
7 64 111 14 8
3.43% 31.37% 54.41% 6.86% 3.92%
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7. How satisfied are you with the number and location of dog litterbins throughout the

parish?
Very satisfied Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
4 40 116 42 17
1.83% 18.26% 52.97% 19.18% 7.76%

8. Are there any particular problems you would like to report with regard to litter or dog
fouling? The problems listed here will be collated and passed to the relevant authority.

9. How satisfied are you with the service provided by the NCDC Dog warden?

Very satisfied Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Not used
4 26 141 10 16 84
1.42% 9.25% 50.18% 3.56% 5.69% 29.89%

10. How satisfied are you with the NCDC Street Ranger?

Very satisfied Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Not used
0 10 62 6 9 111
0.00% 5.05% 31.31% 3.03% 4.55% 56.06%

11. How do you heat your home? Please tick all that apply:

oll 126 29.17%
Propane 30 6.94%
Electricity 107 24.77%
Open fire 78 18.06%
Wood burner/Multi fuel 86 19.91%
Solar 4 0.93%
Ground source pump 1 0.23%
Total 432

12. Do you have any of the following energy efficiency measures installed in your home?

Cavity wall insulation 101 14.17%
Energy saving light bulbs 192 26.93%
Loft insulation 205 28.75%
Double glazing 189 26.51%
Solar panels 4 0.56%
Ground source pump 2 0.28%
Grey water recycling 4 0.56%
Condensing boiler 16 2.24%
Total 713

13. Are you aware that you can get financial assistance with some of these measures? (e.g.
Energy Saving Trust)

Yes No Total
163 76 239
68.20%  31.80%

14. How satisfied are you with the maintenance of the footpaths within the parish?

Very satisfied Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Not used
3 67 73 35 13 33
1.34% 29.91% 32.59% 15.63% 5.80% 14.73%
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15. How satisfied are you with the provision and maintenance of pavements within the

parish?
Very satisfied Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
5 78 97 36 7
2.24% 34.98% 43.50% 16.14% 3.14%

16. How satisfied are you with the provision of street lighting within the parish?

Very satisfied Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
13 103 72 15 12
6.05% 47.91% 33.49% 6.98% 5.58%

17. How satisfied are you with the maintenance of the roads within the parish?

Very satisfied Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
5 58 50 83 35
2.16% 25.11% 21.65% 35.93% 15.15%

18. How satisfied are you with the provision and maintenance of cycle paths and bridle paths
within the parish?

Very satisfied Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
4 28 131 32 15
1.90% 13.33% 62.38% 15.24% 7.14%

19. Do you ever encounter problems with potholes within the parish?

Very frequently Frequently Occasionally Rarely Never
50 56 87 25 10
21.93% 24.56% 38.16% 10.96% 4.39%

20. Do you ever encounter problems with flooding or drainage within the parish?

Very frequently Frequently Occasionally Rarely Never
33 41 61 56 37
14.47% 17.98% 26.75% 24.56% 16.23%

21. If so, where? The problems listed here will be collated and passed to the relevant
authority.

22. Do you ever encounter problems with fly tipping within the parish?

Very frequently Frequently Occasionally Rarely Never
10 16 54 56 77
4.69% 7.51% 25.35% 26.29% 36.15%

23. If so, where? The problems listed here will be collated and passed to the relevant
authority.

24. Any other comments on environment? We will collate the comments collected here and
incorporate them in the relevant parts of the parish plan.

Section Nine — Have We Missed Anything?

We had some very interesting comments and suggestions supplied here and will include them
all in our detailed follow on plans.
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